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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, Julie A. Kershner, hereby certify that 1 unbound
and 40 copies of the foregoing Petition for a Writ of
Certiorari in Julius Barbour, et al. v. Halliburton
Company, et al., were sent via Next Day Service to the
U.S. Supreme Court, and 3 copies were sent via Next
Day Service and e-mail to the following parties listed
below, this 6th day of December, 2019:

Kerry J. Miller

Daniel John Dysart

Fishman Haygood, L.L.P.

201 Saint Charles Avenue, 46th Floor
New Orleans, LA 70170
504-556-5549
kmiller@fishmanhaygood.com
ddysart@fishmanhaygood.com

Brad Dennis Brian

Daniel Benjamin Levin

Munger, Tolles & Olson, L.L.P.
350 S. Grand Avenue, 50th Floor
Los Angeles, CA 90071-3426
213-683-9280
brad.brian@mto.com
daniel.levin@mto.com

Steven Lynn Roberts

Eversheds Sutherland (US), L.L.P.

1001 Fannin Street, Suite 3700

Houston, TX 77002-6760

713-470-6192
stevenroberts@eversheds-sutherland.com

Counsel for Respondent Transocean Holdings, L.L.C.

BECKER GALLAGHER LEGAL PUBLISHING INCORPORATED 8790 Governor's Hill Drive Franklin Square
(800) 890.5001 Suite 102 1300 | Street, NW, Suite 400E
www.beckergallagher.com Cincinnati, Ohio 45249 Washington, DC 20005



Robert Alan York

Reed Smith, L.L.P.

811 Main Street, Suite 1700
Houston, TX 77002
713-469-3824
AYork@ReedSmith.com

Counsel for Respondent Halliburton Energy Services,
Incorporated

John G. Wheeler
Counsel of Record
Michael D. Chase
Mitchell, McNutt & Sams, P.A.
P.O. Box 7120
Tupelo, MS 38802
(662) 842-3871
jwheeler@mitchellmcnutt.com

Michael D. Greer

Greer, Russell, Dent & Leathers, PLLC
P.O. Box 907

Tupelo, MS 38802

(662) 842-5345

Counsel for Petitioners



All parties required to be served have been served.

I further declare under penalty of perjury that the
foregoing is true and correct. This Certificate is
executed on December 6, 2019.

ke G W
Julie A. Kershne ,V
Becker Gallaghex Kegal Publishing, Inc.
8790 Governor’s Hill Drive, Suite 102

Cincinnati, OH 45249
(800) 890-5001

Subscribed and sworn to before me by the said
Affiant on the date below designated.

Date: d@»%é d?/?
ot 4. @W

Notary Public

[seal]

- = .. 4. | JOHN D, GALLAGHER
or et . * | Notary Public, State of Ohio
A My Commission E xpires
February 14, 2023



